Γ	FORM PTO-1594 09 - 17 -	1000	VED DE GUILLE DEPARTMENT DE COMMERCE
	(Rev. 6-93)	1998	Patentiant Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY SEP 14
-	1ao settings 777 V		
ŀ	To the Honorable Commis. 10083	1421	cord the attached original documents of copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party (ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Helix Corporation		Name: Helix Software Company, Inc.
G	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Internal Address:
7	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners	ship	Street Address: 47-09 30th Street
	Corporation-State Georgia		City: Long Island City State: NY ZIP: 11101
	Other		
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗶 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
$\Rightarrow$	(-),,		□ Association
3	2 27		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State Georgia
	□ Assignment □ Merger		□ Other
	☐ Security Agreement  A Change of Name	e	
	□ Other		If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes No
	T		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Execution Date: <u>September 25, 1990</u>		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes No
Ì	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
			1,550,003 1,656,635
	1182		? □ Yes 🗶 No
ŀ	Additional	numbers attached	Yes A No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of application and
	concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
	Name: John L. Slafsky		<u>=</u>
			7. T. 16. (27.0F) 2.41)
	Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Ro	<u>Jsau</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
/1	7/1998 IMBUTEN 00000047 1550003		Enclosed
	:481 40.00 QP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
F	1482 Street Address: 650 Pag 25.49 Road		If insufficient funds charge to:
	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 943	304-1050	23-2415 Attn: 18974-900
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
}		DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	01. A01. 9-9-98		01 9-9-98
	John L. Slafsky	JOHN E. SIAISKY	
- 1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 982510539
CONTROL NUMBER : 9011657
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 06/19/1990
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 09/08/1998

FORM NUMBER : 215

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
RUDENE REMBERT
1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30361

#### CERTIFIED COPY

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

#### HELIX SOFTWARE COMPANY, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Jewis a. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

## Becretary of State Pusiness Services and Regulation

Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Euther King dr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 TRANSACTION NUMBER: 90267713
CONTROL NUMBER: 9011657
DATE INCORPORATED: 06/19/90
DATE AMENDED: 09/24/90
EXAMINER: M. MATEEN
TELEPHONE: 404-656-2811

#### REQUESTED BY:

PRENTICE HALL FINANCIAL SERVICES ATTN: LINDA BALL 66 LUCKIE STREET ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

I, MAX CLELAND, Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia do hereby certify, under the seal of my office, that the articles of incorporation of

#### "HELIX CORPORATION"

have been duly amended under the laws of the State of Georgia, changing its name to

#### "HELIX SOFTWARE COMPANY, INC."

by the filing of articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State and the fees therefor paid, as provided by law, and that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal, in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth below.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 25, 1990

MAX CLELAND SECRETARY OF STATE

SECURITIES 656-2894 **CEMETERIES** 656-3079

CORPORATIONS 656-2817 CORPORATIONS HOT-LINE 404-656-2222 Outside Metro-Atlanta

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### HELIX CORPORATION

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the corporation hereinafter named (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Helix Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended so as henceforth to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is:

Helix Software Company, Inc."

- 3. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the amendment herein provided for was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on August 15, 1990.
- 4. The effective time and date of these Articles of Amendment shall at the time and date of filing of said Articles of Amendment.

Executed on August 15, 1990

Michael L. Spilo

Chairman of the Board

THE IARY OF STATE

1418L

# CERTIFICATE VERIFYING REQUEST AND PAYMENT FOR PUBLICATION OF REQUISITE NOTICE

It is hereby certified and verified by the undersigned that the request for publication of a notice of intent to file the annexed articles of amendment to change the name of the corporation and the payment therefor have been made as required by subsection (b) of Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

Executed on August 15, 1990

Michael L. Spilc Chairman

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF QUEENS )

Michael L. Spilo, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the person who executed the foregoing certificate, that he signed the same in the capacity stated opposite or beneath his signature thereon, that he has read the foregoing certificate and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements contained therein are true to his own knowledge.

Michael L. Spilo Chairman of the Board

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August / , 1990.

Notary Public

NOTARY POLICE OF THE COUNTY YORK COMMISSION LANGUES OF THE COMMISSION LANGUES OF THE COUNTY OF THE COMMISSION LANGUES OF T

1417L

**REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0681** 

### Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

# 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 TELEPHONE 650-493-9300 FACSIMILE 650-493-6811 WWW.WSGR.COM

JOHN ARNOT WILSON RETIRED

September 9, 1998

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

**Re:** Notification of Name Change

In re Registration of: Helix Software Company, Inc. (formerly known as Helix

Corporation)

Registration Date: August 1, 1989

Registration No.: 1,550,003

Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1125 Mark: HEADROOM

In re Registration of: Helix Software Company, Inc. (formerly known as Helix

Corporation)

Registration Date: September 10, 1991

Registration No.: 1,656,635

Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1126
Mark: NETROOM

Dear Assistant Commissioner:

Helix Software Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation, (formerly known as Helix

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER

37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Claire De Long
Print Name

Q/a/98
Date of Deposit

Signature

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\263359\1

Corporation), a Georgia corporation, hereby informs the Patent and Trademark Office of the change of the corporate name of Helix Corporation to Helix Software Company, Inc.

Enclosed for filing is a copy of the certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment filed with the Georgia Secretary of State on September 25, 1990 and an executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the trademark registrations listed above.

Also, enclosed is a check made payable to "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$65.00. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 Attn: 18974-900.

Please return a "Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document" with the stamped reel and frame numbers to Counsel for the Registrant at the address shown below.

Andrew P. Bridges
John L. Slafsky
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the attached Certificate of Amendment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet and filing fee by stamping the enclosed postcard with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Professional Corporation

Sharon L. Schor

Legal Assistant

**Enclosures** 

cc: Andrew P. Bridges (w/encls.)

John L. Slafsky (w/encls.)

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\263359\t

**RECORDED: 09/14/1998**